©2023 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
MB65 SERIES
65 Watts Single Output
Medical Grade
Total Power
65 Watts
Input Voltage

Cooling Convection
Temperature derating 65W continuous convection cooled, -20OC to 50OC ambient. See chart for derating above 50°C
Storage temperature -40°C to +85°C
Altitude Operating: -500 to 3,000 m. Non-operating: -500 to 12,192 m
Relative humidity 5% to 95%, non-condensing
Weight 140g
4	 advancedenergy.com
MB65
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Class Output Voltage
Output
Current
(Convection )
Efficiency1 Ripple & Noise2 Total
Regulation OVP Threshold
MB65S12K Class I 12 V 5.4 A 88% 0.5% ±1% 17.3±2.4 Vdc
MB65S12C Class II 12 V 5.4 A 88% 0.5% ±1% 17.3±2.4 Vdc
MB65S15K Class I 15 V 4.3 A 88% 0.5% ±1% 20.1±2.4 Vdc
MB65S15C Class II 15 V 4.3 A 88% 0.5% ±1% 20.1±2.4 Vdc
MB65S24K    Class I 24 V 2.7 A 89% 0.5% ±1% 29.3±3.5 Vdc
MB65S24C Class II 24 V 2.7 A 89% 0.5% ±1% 29.3±3.5 Vdc
MB65S48K Class I 48 V 1.35 A 90% 0.5% ±1% 55.5±4.5 Vdc
MB65S48C Class II 48 V 1.35 A 90% 0.5% ±1% 55.5±4.5 Vdc
MB65S18K Class I 18 V 3.6 A 89% 0.5% ±1% 21.7±2.5 Vdc
MB65S18C Class II 18 V 3.6 A 89% 0.5% ±1% 21.7±2.5 Vdc
MB65S28K Class I 28 V 2.3 A 89% 0.5% ±1% 35.2±3.5 Vdc
MB65S28C Class II 28 V 2.3 A 89% 0.5% ±1% 35.2±3.5 Vdc
MB65S32K Class I 32 V 2.0 A 89% 0.5% ±1% 41.5±4.5 Vdc
MB65S32C Class II 32 V 2.0 A 89% 0.5% ±1% 41.5±4.5 Vdc
Notes:
1. Efficiency, Typical at 115/230Vac, 25°C. See Charts below for load conditions.
2. Measured at 25OC using 6 inch twisted pair wires with noise probe directly across output terminals, and load terminated with 0.1uF ceramic and 10uF low ESR capacitors.
3. Replace “K” in model number with “C” for class II input versions.